
Find an Inspection Station in Your Area  
Agency Contact Phone Email 

Lowcountry Car Seat Safety Alicia Stephenson 
Courtney Scruggs 

843-957-9706 
803-727-9019 

mommy1st08@icloud.com 
cbyrd530@gmail.com 

Baby CSI Joyce Myrick 843-819-3541 babycsi.joycemyrick@gmail.com 

Berkeley County Sheriff’s Office Corporal Cephus Rogers 843-719-4848 cephus.rogers@berkeleycountysc.gov 

Charleston Fire Dept. Josh Smith, Fire Marshal 843-724-3429 smithjo@charleston-sc.gov 

Dorchester County Sheriff’s Office Lieutenant Sean Buckmon  843-873-5111 sbuckmon@dorchestercounty.net 

Goose Creek Police Dept. Kevin Scott, Crime Prevention Specialist 
Scott Derrick, Community Oriented Police Services Officer 843-863-5200 kscott@cityofgoosecreek.com 

sderrick@cityofgoosecreek.com 

Hanahan Fire Dept. Raymond Varner 843-242-7365 rvarner@cityofhanahan.com 

Isle of Palms Public Safety Travis Stafford, Fire Marshal 843-886-6522 tstafford@iop.net 

MUSC Children’s Health Christa Green, Injury Prevention Coordinator 843-985-2449 greechri@musc.edu 

Mount Pleasant Fire Dept. Brian Adams, Engineer 843-849-2771 badams@tompsc.com 

North Charleston Fire Dept. Laura Kondor, Fire & Life Safety Educator 843-740-2647 lkondor@northcharleston.org 

St. Andrews Fire Dept. Captain Kevin Berkel 843-480-2738 kberkel@standrewspsd.org 

St. John’s Fire District Chief Ryan Kunitzer 
Captain Stephen Manti 843-559-9194 r.kunitzer@stjfd.org 

s.mantie@stjfd.org 

Summerville Fire and Rescue Captain Jeremiah Lee 843-873-5107 jlee@summervillesc.gov 


